厚膜片式电阻
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
                                                                     1 / 14                            REV: A3
                            江西昶龙科技有限公司
厚   膜
系
列
产

符合无卤素
Halogen free compliant
●  品名构成 Type Designation
Single Chip Resistor
 CL 0805  J  N  100R  P  SX
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
 (1)  (2)  (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Series Name
Size
 Resistance
TCR
Resistance
Packing style
Special
Tolerance
CL  Thick Film 0805 B=±0.1%
D=±0.5%
F=±1%
J=±5%
N=Base on Spc
E=±50ppm/'c
F=±100ppm/'c
G=±200ppm/'c
H=±600ppm/'c
E-24 Series
E-48 Series
E-96 Series
P=Paper Tape SX =Special
1206
2010
B=Embossed Plastic /
2512
厚膜片式电阻
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
                                                                     4 / 14                            REV: A3
●  结构 Construction
● 觃格尺寸 Dimensions
型号   尺寸 Dimensions(mm)
Type
L W  t  a b
CL0805***S 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15  0.50±0.10  0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20
CL1206***S 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.15  0.55±0.10  0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
CL2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.15  0.55±0.10  0.60±0.20 0.50±0.20
CL2512 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.15  0.55±0.10  0.60±0.20 0.50±0.20
●  负荷下降曲线 Derating Curve
额定负荷百分比
Percent Rated Load
环境温度 Ambient temperature( ℃)
注 1:曲线②适用亍 0805、1206、2010、2512 产品。
Note 1: 0805、1206、2010、2512be the same with curve② .
注 2：当电阻使用的环境温度超过 70℃时，其额定负荷（额定功率）按上述曲线下降。
使用温度范围：
Operating
Temperature Range:
①-55℃~125℃
②-55℃~155℃
Note 2： For resistors operated in ambient over 70℃ ,rated load (rated power) shall be derated in accordance with the above derating
curve.
厚膜片式电阻
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR
                                                                     5 / 14                            REV: A3
●  标准电气觃范